900570095 09/17/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM598232 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900561794 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NBCUniversal Media, LLC | | 07/16/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TST Events LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 807 Broadway Street NE; Suite 300 | |
| City: | Minneapolis | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55413 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3498922 | HOCKEY. THE WAY NATURE INTENDED. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8187771636

Email: chris.perkins@nbcuni.com

Timothy D. Hance **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy D. Hance |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy D Hance/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/17/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=TST Events - Trademark Release - Executed#page1.tif source=TST Events - Trademark Release - Executed#page2.tif source=TST Events - Trademark Release - Executed#page3.tif source=TST Events - Trademark Release - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0885 900570095

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of July 16, 2020, and granted by NBCUniversal Media, LLC, as Secured Party pursuant to the Guarantee and Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, SportsEngine, Inc. (f/k/a Sport Ngin, Inc.), SportsEngine LLC and NBCUniversal Media, LLC, are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of June 2, 2016 (as amended pursuant to Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement dated as of August 30, 2016, as further amended pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement dated as of March 6, 2017, as further amended pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement dated as of December 20, 2017, as further amended pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 4 to Credit Agreement dated as of April 5, 2019, and as further amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2016 (as supplemented pursuant to that certain Security Agreement Supplement dated December 20, 2017 and as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among TST Events LLC (the "Grantor"), the other Guarantors party thereto and NBCUniversal Media, LLC, as Secured Party, and (ii) certain other Security Documents, including the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor has secured certain of its obligations and the obligations of SportsEngine, Inc. by granting to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in personal property of the Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2016 at Reel 5807, Frame 0541;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean the U.S. Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I hereto</u>.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in and any lien upon the Trademark Collateral, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse. If and to the extent the Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Trademark Collateral, then the Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination and Release, in each case at the Grantor's sole expense.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0886

| 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Termination and Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York. |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA, LLC,

as Secured Party

Bv:

Name: Robert Eatroff

Title: EVP, Global Corporate Development and

Strategy

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKREG. NO.REG. DATEHOCKEY, THE WAY NATURE349892209/09/2008INTENDED

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 07/30/2020